
4th 100

Fund Revenue Appropriation Qtr Revenues YTD Revenues Balance

 1000 Taxes/Assessments $    27,806,088 $    12,275,279 $       27,397,403 $            408,685 99 %

Licenses & Permits $      1,212,221 $         591,718             1,386,414             (174,193) 114 %

Intergovernmental $    18,825,399 $      4,068,447           21,760,904           (2,935,505) 116 %

Charges for Services $      5,074,368 $      2,152,825             4,804,484                269,884 95 %

Fines & Forfeitures $         651,250 $         197,047                724,796               (73,546) 111 %

Miscellaneous $         712,745 $         774,678                795,533               (82,788) 112 %

Investments $             2,000 $                 62                       475                    1,525 24 %

Transfers In (Other Financing Sources) $      5,196,742 $      2,456,071             5,085,477                111,265 98 %

  Subtotal        59,480,813        22,516,127           61,955,486           (2,474,673) 104 %

 1211             150,000                        -                  92,172                  57,828 61 %

 1212                        -               18,509                  39,737               (39,737) - %

 1216          1,333,000               47,476                889,654                443,346 67 %

 1217               37,000                4,876                  62,946               (25,946) 170 %

 1218                        -                        -                            -                           - - %

 1219             266,518             103,440                204,837                  61,681 77 %

 1221             655,614             324,807                660,270                 (4,656) 101 %

 1225          1,500,000          1,405,135             2,452,911             (952,911) 164 %

 1241               10,000                6,813                  20,178               (10,178) 202 %

 1242               33,140               20,213                  62,783               (29,643) 189 %

 1243                1,200                        -                    1,040                       160 87 %

 1251               22,500               99,419                528,395             (505,895) 2348 %

 1265             111,924                        -                            -                111,924 - %

 1396                        -                        -                            -                           - - %

 1397                        -                        -                            -                           - - %

Subtotal          4,120,896          2,030,688             5,014,923             (894,027) 122 %

Total General Fund        63,601,709        24,546,815           66,970,409           (3,368,700) 105 %

 2000        17,481,347          5,810,696           15,520,848             1,960,499 89 %

 2250             627,377             354,748                495,642                131,735 79 %

 2394          1,943,287             523,785             1,840,485                102,802 95 %

 2512          7,810,159          3,525,723             8,072,612             (262,453) 103 %

 2513          7,277,329          3,014,693             7,162,726                114,603 98 %

 2955          1,869,272             651,022             1,077,525                791,747 58 %

 3000          1,342,123             455,530             1,070,458                271,665 80 %

 3091             576,960             257,880                576,214                       746 100 %

 3092             419,754             212,969                444,455               (24,701) 106 %

 4000        13,662,947          1,250,506             3,248,211           10,414,736 24 %

 5020             120,000               10,000                (69,998)                189,998 (58)%

 5210        18,294,513          4,632,435           17,551,794                742,719 96 %

 5311          8,742,283          2,183,688             9,451,495             (709,212) 108 %

 5311             511,963             283,178                635,196             (123,233) 124 %

 5315                        -                1,490                  (5,004)                    5,004 - %

 5325                        -             267,635                857,933             (857,933) - %

 5450          2,367,872             316,951             1,290,868             1,077,004 55 %

 5711          1,471,800             484,269                896,562                575,238 61 %

 6050          9,766,472          (333,350)             7,305,175             2,461,297 75 %                           

 7370          3,066,834             766,370             2,893,207                173,627 94 %                           

 7380             443,459             142,832                453,605               (10,146) 102 %

 7381             731,160                        -                            -                731,160 - %

         7,565,081          3,214,540             7,340,882                224,199 97 %

         9,908,958          3,911,628             8,297,026             1,611,932 84 %

         3,028,456          2,955,462             4,631,220           (1,602,764) 153 %

            978,334             389,028                836,609                141,725 86 %

            338,739             167,737                334,654                    4,085 99 %

         9,617,966          1,189,743             9,499,805                118,161 99 %

                       -                6,545                  13,539               (13,539) - %

Subtotal      129,964,445        36,647,733         111,723,745           18,240,700 86 %

$  193,566,154 $    61,194,548 $     178,694,154 $       14,872,000 92 %

*Figures are subject to change
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